
WORK SESSION- AMENDED

Peach County Board of Commissioners

5:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 3, 2017

1. Jeff Doles- Fire/EMA- Pre-Disaster Mitigation Plan Memorandum of Agreement 

2. David Parrish- Recreation- Fall Football Classic Tournament (Peach Bowl) 

3. Adrienne Ray- Elections- Budget Transfer 

4. 2018 Class of the Georgia Environment Leadership 

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11. Human Resources - Michelle Douglas- Human Resource Manager

a. Request to amend Personnel Nepotisim Policy

b. GebCorp Retirement Contribution Invoice 

c.

d.

12. Public Works - Paul Schwindler, Public Works Director

a. Reauthorize The Public Works Director as Responsible Appointed Official for Stormwater 

b. Accept H&H carpets proposals for carpet replacement for several 2018 projects 

c. Request to Bid Aggregate Materials Contract, 4-yrs renewable annually

d. RFB 17-009, Fire Station No. 6 Roof Rehabilitation Bid Award

e. Permission to advertise bid for Debris Collection for TS Irma generated debris

f. Authorization for Public Works Director to authorize Change Orders up to $5,000 for SWSS Phase 2.

g.

h. 

i. 

13.

14.

15.

16. Additional Items to be Placed on Regular Meeting Agenda

a. Announcements & Updates: Appointment of April Hodges as County Clerk  

b. Public Hearings 

i. Rezoning Request- Anthony & Glenda Self- 7603 Houston Road

c. Executive Session 

i. Board Appointment: Region 6 

17. Setting Final Agenda for Regular Meeting, October 10, 2017


